	FORM PTO-1595 10-4-00 RECORDATI					10-24-2000		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03063.0678	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original documents or copy the						101495574 VMENTS			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):					Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
/_ *1					1				
				OCT 0 4 2000		B4	(Dalaman		
۸ ما ما نه: م. س	(-)	-fi		-h - d 2 = V A750 = 0 TRAP	Name:	Name: Mannington Mills of Delaware, Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes The & The Conveying party (ies) attached?									
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 103 Foulk Road				
	Assignment			Merger	City: Wilmin		igton		
		ecurity greement		Change of Name	State:	Delaware	Zip Code:	19803	
		[Desc	ribe]						
	Other:					Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: September 22, 2000					□ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: [type appropriate information]									
					1				
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):			
						5,405,674			
l de la companya de									
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
N.I.			o . =						
Name:	Michael R. McGurk, Esq.					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Internal	Address:	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street A	eet Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.]	Additionized to be cha	inged to deposit	account		
City:	ity: Washington								
State:		D.C.	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No	.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	Michael R. McGurk					October 3, 2000			
0/24/2000 (RESINIO. 92/04/51): 5405674 Signature Date									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3									

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT MANNINGTON MILLS, INC. TO MANNINGTON MILLS OF DELAWARE, INC.

WHEREAS, Mannington Mills, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at Mannington Mills Road, Salem, New Jersey 08079 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,405,674 for RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME as evidenced by the assignment recorded at Reel 006414, Frame 0047 on November 10, 1992;

WHEREAS, Mannington Mills of Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent identified above;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent identified above and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above patent, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent that may be granted in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0557 AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention and assist Assignee in obtaining signatures of the inventors on all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, assist Assignee in having the inventors execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

MANNINGTON MILLS, INC.

Name: Francis J. Norris

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Secretary

Date:

State of New Jewy)
County of Salin

Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>Ja</u> day of <u>Septencter</u>, 2000

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires

712310

- 2 -



PATENT REEL: 011164 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/04/2000